PUBLISH: Monday, May 14, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, May 16, 2018.

Certified to before me this May 14, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/19/2018 to 5/2/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/16/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Hall Signs

Innovative Concepts

Racquel Werich

Mind's Eye Graphics

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Shifferly Dodge

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Indiana Recorders Association
Deborah S. Stimpson

Harvest Land Co-op

Cassandra J. Hammond

Beth A. Webber

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Microvote General Corporation
Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Trevor Callahan

Central Customer Charges
Cxtec

Dash Medical Gloves

Travelers

Allstar Communications

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
W.W. Williams

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Berne Trading Co.

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
6.58
5,862.38
2,811.84
25.50
2,333.33
142.88
179.52
5,000.00
5,569.31
168.75
152.22
113.54
25.40
64.00
2,021.25
7,937.96
55.00
37.00
248.56
14,165.92
17.60
854.24
1,000.00
2,240.00
3,276.00
29.46
194.54
9.99
2,950.00
2.68
302.58
120.00
24.98
50.00
279.80
319.71
111.09
131.80
234.00
2,913.12
3,822.53
155.16
3,625.96
230.86
404.74
49.90
1,317.50

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Axis Forensic Toxicology
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Witness

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Joe Spaulding

Michael Todd And Company
Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Treasurer of Adams County
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
James P. Franze

Don Myers Plumbing
Craigyville Diesel Service
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Troyer's Market LLC

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Barnes & Thornburg

Dell Marketing L.P.

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

William Grimm

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Anna Steiner

Robert W Reef

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Evident Crime Scene Products
Advance Auto Parts

Frontier

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Perry ProTech

Treasurer of State

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

RPM Machinery, LLC
WatchGuard Video

Mark Wynn
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Amount

31,399.25
210.00
16.50
28.52
820.80
125.89
93.00
287.00
3,500.68
347.47
99.24
1,224.72
68.58
200.00
58.46
120.00
95.23
5,675.00
618.86
1,162.94
86.00
56.39
3,956.87
4,890.00
87.12
2,713.00
21,662.53
106.91
29.88
500.87
50.00
43.46
42.99
98.56
486.50
50.00
50.00
68.18
140.45
23.98
147.12
48.64
1,109.79
80.00
42,595.74
789.55
57.00
54.00

5/15/2018



Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Decatur Rotary Club

Henry Schein, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless

Theresa Nelson

Praxair Distribution Inc

Robert Hakes

Dr. Keith Harvey

Thermodyne

Source IT Technologies LLC
City of Decatur Utilities
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
Good Samartain Mental Health
Superion, LLC

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet
SES Contracting

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

673.60
100.00
125.00
221.59
565.89
17,799.39
16.49
2,883.15
2,126.15
16.28
45.93
57.64
35.00
114.00
16,100.00
3,454.59
173.46
221.26
291.89
4333.41
3,192.66
1,143.05
1,607.31

Michael S Stimpson

Leonard Corral Jr.

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Richard Rhoades

SHI International Corp

Passive Security Solutions LLC
Jon Stevens

John Maxson

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Strongwise Security

Wesley Haight

Aaron Selking

Innovative Integration, Inc
Mainstream Furniture & Upholstery
Huntington Gun & Pawn
CovertTrack Group Inc

Grand Total
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27.28
216.00
831.67
768.54

1,135.16
6,618.29
183.00
119.00
144.85
106.32
50.00
1,700.46
3,900.00
100.76
120.00
18.05
1,250.00
168.00
50.00
12,305.25
130.00
192.50
600.00

286,199.72

5/15/2018



