

PUBLISH: Monday, May 14, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, May 16, 2018.

Certified to before me this May 14, 2018.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/19/2018 to 5/2/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/16/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,399.25
Adams County Solid Waste	6.58	Axis Forensic Toxicology	210.00
Appraisal Research Corporation	5,862.38	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	16.50
Berne Ready Mix	2,811.84	Berne Witness	28.52
Suburban Propane LP	25.50	Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	820.80
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Cintas Location #338	125.89
Decatur Hardware & Rental	142.88	Complete Printing Service	93.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	179.52	Decatur Police Department	287.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	5,000.00	Gordon Food Service	3,500.68
Hall Signs	5,569.31	Haywood Printing Company	347.47
Innovative Concepts	168.75	Joe Spaulding	99.24
Racquel Werich	152.22	Michael Todd And Company	1,224.72
Mind's Eye Graphics	113.54	Quill Corporation	68.58
Rhonda L. McIntosh	25.40	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Shifferly Dodge	64.00	Treasurer of Adams County	58.46
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	2,021.25	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	120.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	7,937.96	James P. Franze	95.23
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	55.00	Don Myers Plumbing	5,675.00
Indiana Recorders Association	37.00	Craigville Diesel Service	618.86
Deborah S. Stimpson	248.56	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,162.94
Harvest Land Co-op	14,165.92	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	86.00
Cassandra J. Hammond	17.60	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	56.39
Beth A. Webber	854.24	Troyer's Market LLC	3,956.87
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	1,000.00	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	4,890.00
Urieks Trucking	2,240.00	Larry Weaver	87.12
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Barnes & Thornburg	2,713.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Dell Marketing L.P.	21,662.53
Stationair's Express	194.54	Moore Medical Corporation	106.91
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.99	Schwartz Steel LLC	29.88
Microvote General Corporation	2,950.00	FlexPAC	500.87
Carrie Freeman	2.68	Paul W Rumble	50.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	302.58	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	43.46
Association of Indiana Counties	120.00	First Response	42.99
O'Reilly Auto Parts	24.98	William Grimm	98.56
Phil Eicher	50.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	486.50
Trevor Callahan	279.80	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	319.71	Robert W Reef	50.00
Cxtec	111.09	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	68.18
Dash Medical Gloves	131.80	Evident Crime Scene Products	140.45
Travelers	234.00	Advance Auto Parts	23.98
Allstar Communications	2,913.12	Frontier	147.12
John Deere Financial	3,822.53	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	48.64
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	155.16	Perry ProTech	1,109.79
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,625.96	Treasurer of State	80.00
W.W. Williams	230.86	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	42,595.74
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	404.74	RPM Machinery, LLC	789.55
Berne Trading Co.	49.90	WatchGuard Video	57.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,317.50	Mark Wynn	54.00

Jessica Nix	673.60	Michael S Stimpson	27.28
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Leonard Corral Jr.	216.00
Decatur Rotary Club	125.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	831.67
Henry Schein, Inc.	221.59	Staples Business Advantage	768.54
Four U Packaging	565.89	Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,135.16
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	17,799.39	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	6,618.29
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	16.49	B & B Farms	183.00
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	2,883.15	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,126.15	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85
Theresa Nelson	16.28	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32
Praxair Distribution Inc	45.93	Richard Rhoades	50.00
Robert Hakes	57.64	SHI International Corp	1,700.46
Dr. Keith Harvey	35.00	Passive Security Solutions LLC	3,900.00
Thermodyne	114.00	Jon Stevens	100.76
Source IT Technologies LLC	16,100.00	John Maxson	120.00
City of Decatur Utilities	3,454.59	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	18.05
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	173.46	Strongwise Security	1,250.00
Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	221.26	Wesley Haight	168.00
Good Samartain Mental Health	291.89	Aaron Selking	50.00
Superion, LLC	4,333.41	Innovative Integration, Inc	12,305.25
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	3,192.66	Mainstream Furniture & Upholstery	130.00
Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet	1,143.05	Huntington Gun & Pawn	192.50
SES Contracting	1,607.31	CovertTrack Group Inc	600.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>286,199.72</u></u>